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ches and the time period reported in case of loss reported in case at S. No. 14 ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUSING
(SHR1 MOHAMMED USMAN ARIF) :

(a) to (d). The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.

Revenue Leaks in Land and Development
Office

10810. SHR1 BABURAO PARANJAPE :
Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUS-ING be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 6734 on 11 April,
1983 regarding Revenue leaks in Land and Development office and state :

(a) in which of the 26 cases referred to in the above noted Annexure inspection reports submitted by Inspecting officers on immediate rechecking were found to be incorrect along with necessary details and dates ;

(b) whether the decision in the former Ministry of Works Production and Supply letter No. 2405-Wi/51 dated 31 March, 1951
regarding additional construction in houses leased for a residence is still in force and whether this decision was applied to cases at Sl. Nos. 2, 3,4, 5and 9 in the above noted Annexure at that time if not, the reasons therefor ; and

(¢) who was the Superintendent Vigilance in L and D.O. at the time loss was discovered and reported in these 26 cases ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUSING
(SHRI MOHAMMED USMAN ARIF) :
(a) to (¢). The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.

Provision of Sinks and other Amenities in Type IV Quarters of R.K. Puram

10811. SHRI ANWAR AHMAD : Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to state :

(a) the nmumbers of Type IV quartersin Sector 4 of R.K. Puram, New Delhi, provi-

MAY 9, 1983

Written Answers 280

ded with Government sink, call bell and magic eye ;

(b) the reasons for not taking action to provide sinks etc. in the remaining Type IV quarters of the above sector ;

(c) the action being taken to provide gas slabs immediately in Type 1V quarters in the above Sector which do not have this facility already ; and

(d) thc action being taken to seal with cement etc. the chimneyhood in Type 1V quarters in the above Sector so that dust and insects etc. do not fall on gas and eatables kept below it in the ground floor quarters ? '

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUSING
(SHRI MOHAMMED USMAN ARIF) : (a) to (d). The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.

Wit afwr & fag W e
™ aT

10812. =it I HT AT : F4T
faamE w=t Wiy afa#w1 & fau g3 03 oqq a4g7 fgata Aot F 92 T 9 A F
it 7 12 fewrax, 1981 & sramifea g
Ho 4762 % ST & G¥g ¥ IE AT &Y
FaT F4 fF

(%) v afxwr & fag @977 /2
A 9&1 F1 1-9-1981 & 7 9T AT HIX
FreaTae far s & aravz IaF! faw
HATA & AT FTIT g qAT IH ATIFTET & farg Sa<ard safFaal &1 saiRr @ §;

(@) w&raA fawrr gr sFifad aeg qfFTef & TEOIIFIT FAATCAT F1 wifq
He T g1 AT A Wy qfyET & FH=r-
feai #1 «ff mfaer #3@ & fag feg @ fAoa
B ATET § AT FIFATE F AT WG R

#

